1 HB463
2 128176-5
3 By Representative Ball
4 RFD: State Government
5 First Read: 06-APR-11
Page 0
HB463
1

8 inadvertences, mistakes, and omissions in statutes, which, in
9 his or her opinion, should be corrected.
10 "(9) Upon the codification of the statutes provided
11 for in Section 85 of the constitution, he or she shall advise
12 with and assist the committees of the Senate and House of
13 Representatives or the joint committee of the Legislature
14 charged with the duty of examining and investigating the
15 documents submitted by the code commission or any other agency
16 provided by law for the preparation of a code of laws for
17 submission to the Legislature.
18 "(9) (10) He or she may, when requested to do so by
19 the chief executive authority of any municipality in the State
20 of Alabama, represent the municipality before the appellate
21 courts of this state in any case appealed to such courts
22 involving the constitutionality of a municipal ordinance.
23 "(10) (11) When extradition papers are presented to
24 the Governor by the executive authority of another state
25 seeking to extradite a person from Alabama, or by the proper
Page 8
HB463
1 authority of the State of Alabama seeking to extradite a
2 person from another state, the extradition papers shall be
3 submitted to the Attorney General for examination and shall be
4 approved by him or her both as to form and legality before the
5 papers are acted upon by the Governor, and, when requested so
6 to do by the Governor, the Attorney General shall advise him
7 or her as to his or her action thereon.
8 "(11) (12) When requested so to do by the Governor,
9 the Attorney General shall examine all bills, resolutions, and
10 other documents submitted by the Legislature to the Governor
11 for his or her consideration under Section 125 of the
12 constitution, and advise him or her as to his or her action
13 thereon.
14 "(12) (13) The duties imposed by this section upon
15 the Attorney General and his or her assistants shall be
16 performed by the attorney general Attorney General personally
17 or by his or her assistants under his or her supervision,
18 direction, and control.
19 "(13) (14) Any statute to the contrary
20 notwithstanding, no attorney shall represent the State of
21 Alabama, or any agency, department, or instrumentality of the
22 state in any litigation in any court or tribunal unless the
23 attorney has been appointed as a deputy attorney general or
24 assistant attorney general. Nothing in this section shall
Page 9
HB463
1 prevent the Governor from employing personal counsel pursuant
2 to Section 36-13-2.
3 "§36-15-4.2.
4 "(a) There is established in the State Treasury a
5 special fund to be known as the Attorney General's Litigation
6 Support Fund.
7 "(b) The fund, or other funds, may consist of any
8 and all monies designated by a court order as reasonable
9 attorney fees and related expenses or negotiated fees and
10 related expenses for matters settled out of court, and
11 penalties paid in certain cases received by the Attorney
12 General pursuant to this section as a result of any fees,
13 fines, restitution, forfeitures, penalties, costs, interest,
14 or judgments collected pursuant to any civil litigation, or